=

=

140 Main Street e Menasha, Wisconsin 54952-3151 e Phone (920) 967-3610e Fax (920) 967-5272

’ City of Menasha e Department of Public Works

Memorandum

DATE: June 11, 2015
TO: Menasha Common Council
FROM: Mark Radike, Director of Public Works [/V{JZ_

RE: Amendment No. 2 to Third Street Bridge Design Agreement (WisDOT/Ayres
Associates/City of Menasha)

We were recently notified by Ayres Associates of the need to execute an amendment
to the three party agreement for the design of the Third Street Bridge (see enclosed).
This project requires right of way from a small portion of Jefferson Park. Because
Jefferson Park received federal Land and Water Conservation (LAWCON) grant
funds in the past, the consultant is required to complete a full environmental report
instead of a less involved programmatic environmental report. This work was not
included in the original scope of work so this amendment will cover the additional

associated costs.

The additional costs will not exceed $7,663.63. The terms of our project agreement
with WisDOT stipulate the City will be responsible for 20% of design costs, meaning
the City’s cost for this additional work will not exceed $1,532.73. There are sufficient
funds included in the 2015 Budget for this work. | recommend approval of the
proposed amendment. WisDOT has approved the amendment.

Enclosure

www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov



AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN City of Menasha (MUNICIPALITY),
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND Ayres Assaociates Inc {CONSULTANT) FOR

Project ID 4992-01-00
C Menasha, Third St
Lake Winnebago Slough & Approaches
Third St.
Winnebago County

The contract made and entered into by and between the MUNICIPALITY, DEPARTMENT and CONSULTANT,
dated December 19, 2014 and amended on February 26, 2015 is hereby amended as set forth on the
following pages.

The primary reason(s} for this amendment:

Jefferson Park received federai Land and Water Conservation (LAWCON) grant funds, and therefore we will
need to follow the Section 6f documentation and coordination for the right of way impacts to this park.

An environmental report will be needed for this PROJECT instead of programmatic environmental report,
due to the Section 6f impacts,

The following compensation paragraphs are deleted from the original contract cover page and replaced
with the following:

ALL SERVICES

Compensation for all Services provided by the CONSULTANT under terms of the CONTRACT shall be from
the DEPARTMENT:

For design services, actual costs to the CONSULTANT up to $79,004.83, plus a fixed fee of $4,990.03, not
to exceed $83,994.86 {an increase of $7,663,63).

For subsurface investigation subcontracted to River Valley Testing Corp., the CONSULTANT'S actual cost
paid to River Valley Testing Corp. not to exceed 54,775.00 (no change) using the cost per unit based on
the proposal dated October 1, 2014.

For title searches subcontracted to Bay Title & Abstract, Inc, the CONSULTANT's actual cost paid to Bay
Title & Abstract, Inc not to exceed $900.00 {no change) using the cost per unit based on the proposal
dated October 3, 2014.

For an archaeological report subcontracted to Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. (CCRG]),
the CONSULTANT’s actual cost paid to Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. based on
Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. actual cost up to $601.27 plus fixed fee of $54.80 not to
exceed $656.08 {no change).

Compensation in excess of the total CONTRACT amount of $90,325.94 (an increase of $7,663.63} shall
not be allowed unless approved by a written CONTRACT amendment. Compensation for costs incurred
as a result of improper performance by the CONSULTANT will not be allowed. Details of CONTRACT
compensation provisions follow in the text of the CONTRACT and STANDARD PROVISIONS incorporated
by reference.

Date: May 1, 2015 Page | of 2



The DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE is: Troy Robillard; 3376 Packerland Drive Ashwaubenon, W1 54115;
Robillardt@AyresAssociates.com; 920.498.1200.

The MUNICIPALITY REPRESENTATIVE is Mark Radtke, PE, Director of Public Works; 140 Main Street,
Menasha, W1 54952, mradtke@ci.menasha.wi.us; 920.967.3610.

The CONSULTANT REPRESENTATIVE is: Rich Glen, PE, IT Engineering, Inc.; 1077 Centennial Centre Blvd.,
Hobart, WI 54155, richglen@jt-engineering.com; 920.468.4771.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved on the
date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the CONSULTANT For the DEPARTMENT
Title: Tra@n Manager Title:
Date: _l//‘? 2/// Date:

For the MUNICIPALITY

By:

Title:

Date:

Date: May [, 2015 Page 2 of 2



The THREE PARTY DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT is modified as follows:

THREE PARTY DESIGN CONTRACT SPECIAL PROVISIONS is amended by this amendment as follows for this
design contract:

B. ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION is amended as follows:

The CONSULTANT shall prepare an ER Environmental document for the PROJECT as specified in the
MANUAL and Chapter TRANS 400, Wisconsin Administrative Code. The appropriate number of
copies shall be furnished to the MUNICIPALITY and DEPARTMENT for approval.

(6) Section 6(f) Evaluation:

The CONSULTANT shall prepare a Section 6(f} evaluation in accordance with the
procedures as set forth in the MANUAL.

F. MEETINGS is amended as follows:

{10} The CONSULTANT shall conduct one coordination meeting with WDNR, the DEPARTMENT,
and the MUNICIPALITY to coordinate the Section 6f impacts.

Page 1 of 1



Consultant Weighted Average Direct Labor Rates

Project ID 4592-01-00

C Menasha, 3rd Street

Lake Winnebago Slough & Approaches
Third St

Winnebago County

Rewsed 01/13/15

Classification: Project Manager Classification: Engineer 2

Current Percent Current Percent
Empl " *
mployee Number | ooy | contribution(e) | " Employee Number | poteb) | Contributionie) | ©°¢
(02009 $51.63 100.00% $51.63) 02050 $37 65 100.00% $37.65
TOTAL 100.00% $51.63 TOTAL 100.00% $37.65
Classification: Engineer 1 Clasgsification: Clerical
Current Percent N Current Percent N
Employee Number Rate(b) Contribution(c) (bc} Employee Number Rate{b) Contribution(c) (e}
02777 $29.00 100.00% $29.00] 02086 $20.95 100.00% 520.95]
TOTAL I 100.00%|  $29.00] TOTAL 100.00%| 52095

Classdications

AYRES ASSOCIATES
www AyresAssociates com IMmendmentsyWinnebago Caunly\3rd Streetvamend 211X9130051 xisx



WX [S00E1 6% 112 PUSIAYNISANE BIELAILNDD elrgauumAy
Rl

GALBUI I |

WO SHI055YsalAy MMm
S3LYID0SSY STHAY

- %00 0 %00 & %000 %00 0 %00 0 %00 0L
- %000 %000 %00 0 %000 %00 0 %00 00k
- %00 0 %00 0 %00 0 %00 O %00 0 %00 001
- %00 0 %00°0 %000 %00 0 %00 0 %00 001
- %000 %000 %00 0 %000 %00 0 %00 00k
- %000 %000 %000 %00 Q %00 0 %00 001
- %00 0 %00 0 %000 %000 %00 0 %00 DOL
SE0Z %00 0 %00 0 %000 %00 0 %00 & %00 001 [=E] 98020 ON_dW3
00'&Z %00 0 %00 D %00 0 %00 0 %00 & %00 001 1 Jasuibug £4470 SN_dug|
59 /¢ 7000 %00 0 %00 0 %00 0 %000 %00 00k Z Jaauibug 05020 oN dw3
£015  §]%0ooD %000 %000 %00 0 %00 0 %00 00L 1afiauepy oalolg 50020 oN dui]
ajey oley ey e ol ey ey
Aoy 0zZIZL 6LZL 8Lz LT SLREL SHZL uoREauap) safordwg
abeiany | c10u0 | o36MI0 | 3@ | @30 | orero | erewco
POLYBIOM | 32 310M, % | 38 HIOM % | 1T HIoM % |38 wopa %, | 10 HI0M % | 30 som o

GLELLD PSRy

SLOZ/LEIZL ‘sleq ;widwod 1aenu0n
Glozielg Tejeq pEg 1peual)

S31VY HOdYT LI23HId INVLINSNOD

AlunoD cBegqaultag
IS BIYL

ssyora.ddy g ybnors obegauuny axe

183415 PIE 'BUSBUBIN O
00 L0-ZE6Y A1 322f0ud




*S|¥ LSODE L6X I\Z PUMUWIDGAS ICIAIUNDT oBRGaLURM SIUOWPLOLYA | WIDD SOIER0SSY R Ay v

DI0RHS S3LYIDOSSY STHAY

mmu—m,w LL - - - - - - 00 864" L Z9 09051 .4 £6'295 Ll EALATeEN

. . . . R - . . . . . . . . o

. . . - . - . - . . - . - . o

. . - - . . - - - . - - . - o

- . . . . . . . . . - . . - o

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - s8¢ ouedL

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - i9Z seIs] |23y

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - £LL SUB}INSUODQRG JO JUsLwaBeuep
e9zie & - - - - - - 00'85 z - - 68751 € Lyi s30ualaIU] g sBunaapy

: - - - - - - - - - - - - - S¥t Aepa-jo-bry

: - - . - - - - - - - - - - b6 395d

- - - - - - - - - : - - - - Z00't AmpnIg [euly

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - F4 23 Aempeoy [euly

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100'L anpnig Alew

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - £73 Apmpeoy AlRUlLIRIY

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - o uonebysaau)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 624 Kanung

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - b uaLwIaAIBAUL D|gNd
9z6lz 8 - - - - - - 00°9LL 4 - - 9201 z 174 peoey 9 Al Aausby
95pi8 82 - - - - - - 00960 A oE'sL z 9Z'E0L z 192 [EUAWLTIAUT
96'90L'L gt - - - - - - 00826 Ze 0L'se [ 9z'eol k4 171 sueday)
9780l 2 - - - - - - - - - - 9Z'£0l 4 /73 UONEISILAUDY

siejog {f sinoH sie10q SInoH SIBOQ SIN0H 5|00 SINCH sJejjoq SIN0H sie|[oq SINOH m...m__on_ SINCH ETalete] WSYL
J0gEeT 3] 0008 00°0S 56028 00623 G9'/ES £9°168 Lov abep Alano abeiany
©)0] 0 0 [EDER] | Jaaubug F3 ._mw_.__Mn:m JaBeuep 1alolg 3311

SLELILO pasiany Auno? obegauups

15 paYL
sayoeosddy § ybno|g obeqacug aye

19945 PIE "BYSELap O
00-L0-Z66% Al 128l0.d

S1S0J ¥OgVT LD3UId ANV SHNOH 44VY1S 40 AHVININNS
ONIYIINIONT NDISTIA



Project ID 4992-01-00
C Menasha, 3rd Street

DIRECT EXPENSES BY ITEM

Lake Winnebago Slough & Approaches

Third St.
Winnebago County Revised: 01/13/15
Unit Unit Total
Item Amount Type Rate Expenses

Employee Vehicle Mileage - Mile $ 0.575 -
Company Vehicle Mileage 55 Mile 0.90 4950
Meais Breakfast - Each 7.00 -
Meals Lunch - Each 11.00 -
Meals Dinner - Each 23.00 -
Lodging - Each 77.00 -
Boat/Motor/Trailer - Day 164.80 -
Nuclear Density - Day 70.60 -
Traffic Counter - Day 28.10 -
Total Station (Robotic) - Day 101.00 -
Field Supplies - $s 1.00 -

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 49.50
AYRES ASSOCIATES

www AyresAssociates.com

DEBI

IVamendments\winnebago County'\3rd Street\Amend 2\t X9130051 xIsx



XSIX'LS00CLEX NZ PUBWWIBaS pieifiuno) obegautippsiuswpusiuyy

WO SIBIDOSSYSAIAY MMM

13824 '91B1 PESYIFA0 %05 | PIEPUEIS UO pPaseq paje|nojeo 89 paxi S3ILVIOOSSY STUAY
%Se L 994 paxi4
Y%¥r v8L a)ey 3010 aWoH 1dadlpuj
£9'£99'/ ZL 95% 0S 67 8F 179y [es9162 I SIV.LOL
- - - - - 0
- - N - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - G8/ Sijlel |
- - - - - 192 alelsy [eay
- - - - - cll m:mu_ijOUn_D.w 0 quEmmmcmS_
£9'C69 65 '8¢ 0S'6¥ S9'c6e 68¢cle FA-7A saouaIzjuoy) g sbunsspy
- - - - - 1] Aepp-Jo-Ibry
- - - - - P6/. 3%Sd
- - - - - 2001 UNINAS jeu4
- - - - - Al Aempeoy jeul4
- - - - - LOOIL ainpwning BNC_E__G‘_&
- - - - - Ll Aempeoy Aeulwiaig
- - - - - 9 uonedlsaau| s|iog
- - - - - 6CL Aaning
- - - - - £t/ JUSLIBA|OAU] |gnd
[0) A %e ] |70 - or POF gg'ele oL peOJ|IRY ¢ Al ‘AsusBy
LL'oFo'e 168Gl - YOELY'L 95 v/8 L9/ [ElUsLUUCIIALG
90'8PE'E 95°00¢ - ¥6°0v0°C 95'90L'L 12108 suoday
e’ CLE ¢l '8l - Sk 061 92’0l or/ UOIBJ]SIUILLIPY|
Iv1i0L jolid sasuadxg 150D $)180D 3402 MSVL
{994 paxiy 19941 pEayYIaAQ logen 198a1Q ALIALLOY |
SLEL/LO pasinay

Alunon oBegauuipn
IS PAYL

sayoeoiddy g ybno|g obegauuip, axe

MSV1 ONIMIINIONT A9 NOILVINdWOD 334

192418 pIE ‘BUSBUIW O
00-1L.0-Z66¢ Al 122loug




Project ID 4992-01-00
C Menasha. 3rd Street

Lake Winnebago Slough & Approaches

CONSULTANT CONTRACT TOTAL FEE COMPUTATION

Third S5t
Winnebago Counly Rewsed. 01413115
Onginal Amendment 1 Amendment 2 TOTAL
Project 1.D. Project 1.D. Project |.D Project 1.D Project 1.D.
4892-01-00 40652-01-00 4992-01-00 XXAX-KX-XX KX XXK-XX-XX CONTRACT
Number of Staff Hours 776 6 T 859
Tatal Direcl Labor $24.811.81 520278 $2,516.53 §27.531.12
Indirect Home Office Rale
184 .44% $45,561.93 837237 54,641.48 $50.575.78
i % of 2
e Fee (o ofLabor72.9) 5449715 §36.76 $456.12 $4,990.03
Non-Labor Birect Charges $848.43 $49.50 $B97.93
Sub-Tolal Ayres Associales $75,719.32 $611.91 $7.663.63 $83,994 86
River Vallay Testing $4,775.00 $4,775.00
Bay Tille and Absiract, Inc $900.00 $900.00
CCRG §656.08 5656.08
Sub-Total Subconsullants 5675.00| S 656.08 | S - - - & 6,331.08
Tatal $61,394.32 $1,267.99)| 3 7.663.63 - - $90.325.94

AYRES ASSOCIATES
www AyresAssociales com

CCTFC

L\Amendmanisiwinnebage County\drd SireetAmend 211X3 130081 xlsx



